HS-6237/HS-6637
Socket 370 Celeron/Coppermine
Industrial Single Board Computer
•CRT/Panel•LAN•PC/104•IrDA•
•USB•DOC•WDT•H/W Monitor•
•PCI-ISA/ISA Bus Industrial Single Board computer•
CCCooopppyyyrrriiiggghhhttt   DDDiiisssccclllaaaiiimmmeeerrrsss
The accuracy of contents in this manual has passed thorough checking and review before

� Two RS-232 COM Port cable with bracket x 1
� 8-pin USB port split type cable with bracket x 1
� PS/2 to standard type keyboard transfer cable x 1
� Utility CD Disk x 1
� User’s Manual x 1
� Jumper Bag x 1
 6
It is recommended that you keep all the parts of the delivery package
intact and store them in a safe/dry place for any unforeseen event
requiring the return shipment of the product. In case you discover any
missing and/or damaged items from the list of items, please contact
your dealer immediately.
 7
Chapter 3
Hardware Installation
This chapter provides the information on how to install the hardware
using the HS-6237/HS-6637. This chapter also contains information
related to jumper settings of switch, watchdog timer, and the
DiskOnChip address selection etc.
3.1 Before Installation
After confirming your package contents, you are now ready to install
your hardware. The following are important reminders and steps to
take before you begin with your installation process.
1. Make sure that all jumper settings match their default settings
and CMOS setup correctly. Refer to the sections on this chapter
for the default settings of each jumper.
2. Go through the connections of all external devices and make
sure that they are installed properly and configured correctly
within the CMOS setup. Refer to the sections on this chapter
for the detailed information on the connectors.
3. Keep the manual and diskette in good condition for future
reference and use.
 8
3.2 Board Layout
 9
3.3 Jumper List
Jumpe
r
Definition Setting Page
JP2 VGA Enabled/Disabled Select by
Hardware: Enabled Short 1-2 10
JP7 Watchdog Timer Active Type Setting: Reset
System Short 2-3 22
JP8 Panel Voltage Select: +3.3V Short 2-3 10
JP9(1-4) DiskOnChip Address Select: D000 Short 1-2,
3-4 10
JP9(5-10) Watchdog Timer Out Period Select: 1sec. Short 5-6,
7-8, 9-10 22
JP11 LAN Enabled/Disabled by Hardware:
Enabled Open 18
3.4 Connector List
Connector Definition Page
CN1 IDE Connector 14
CN2 / CN25 / CN26 Fan Power Connector 19
CN3 HDD LED 21
CN4 Speaker Connector 22
CN5 / CN15 5-pin Power Connector 19
CN6 Keylock Connector 21
CN7 / CN8 168-pin DIMM Sockets 10
CN9 Floppy Connector 15
CN10 / CN11 PC/104 64-pin/40-pin Connector 24
CN12 Parallel Connector 17
CN13 IrDA Connector 18
CN14 / CN22 COM1/COM2 Connector (5x2 Header) 16
CN16 50-pin Panel Connector 10
CN17 5-pin Keyboard Connector 20
CN18 RJ-45 Connector 18
CN19 PS/2 6-pin Mini Din Mouse Connector 21
CN20 15-pin CRT Connector 10
CN21 PS/2 6-pin Mini Din Keyboard Connector 20
CN23 / CN24 COM1/COM2 Connector (DB9) 16
JP4 Reset Connector 21
JP10 USB Connector 19